## OFFICE OF THE

### **DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, NAGAON.**

#### **NOTIFICATION**

### Date: 28/08/2024

In pursuance of advertisement conveyed under memo Memo No. DLSA-N/2024/1641-49 dated 15.06.2024, and partial modification of the advertisement conveyed under Memo No. DLSA-N/2024/2103-11 dated 25.07.2024, the Final Result in connection with contractual engagement of 03 (three) numbers of Office Assistant, 01 (one) number of Receptionist –cum- Data Entry Operator and 03 (three) numbers of Peon under Legal Aid Defense Counsel System in the establishment of District Legal Services Authority, Nagaon is declared as follows:

## SELECTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF OFFICE ASSISTANT

SI. No.	Roll No	Name of Candidate
1.	OA - 28	Mr. Riazul Hussain
2.	OA - 23	Mr. Dipangkar Rajbongshi
3.	OA - 54	Miss. Bhagyashree Bora

### WAIT LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF OFFICE ASSISTANT

SI. No.	Roll No	Name of Candidate
1.	OA - 16	Mr. Farhan Ahmed
2.	OA - 06	Mr. Swarup Nandan
3.	OA – 20	Mr. Dipjyoti Borah

The above waiting lists shall remain valid for 1 (one) year from the date of declaration of result.

# SELECTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF RECEPTIONIST CUM DATA ENTRY

## **OPERATOR**

5I. No.	Roll No	Name of Candidate
1.	R -12	Mr. Bishwajit Das

# WAITING LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF RECEPTIONIST CUM DATA ENTRY OPERATOR

SI. No.	Roll No	Name of Candidate
1.	R - 42	Miss. Bhagyashree Bora
2.	R - 23	Mr. Biswajit Das

The above waiting lists shall remain valid for 1 (one) year from the date of declaration of result.

SI. No.	Roll No	Name of Candidate
1.	P - 13	Mr. Tusar Sarma
2.	P - 06	Mr. Juwel Ahmed
3.	P - 11	Mrs. Sunu Boruah

### SELECTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF PEON

### WAIT LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF PEON

SI. No.	Roll No	Name of Candidate
1.	P - 27	Mr. Chazid Ahmed
2.	P - 21	Mr. Naba Jyoti Nath
3.	P - 26	Mrs. Rinkimoni Baruah

The above waiting lists shall remain valid for 1 (one) year from the date of declaration of result.

Inform all concerned.

301

Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Nagaon, Assam Memo No. DLSA-N/2024/. 2491-94

Date: 28.08.2024

Copy for information to :

- 1. The Member Secretary, ASLSA, Guwahati for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Systems Officer of the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon. He is directed to upload this order in the official website of Nagaon Judiciary.
  - 3. Notice Board of this establishment.
  - 4. Office file.

Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Nagaon, Assam retary District Legal Services Authorn, Nagaon : Assar & 200m